
         SALES PRICES AND SCRAP COST 2022 AND 2021

STEEL  

TOTAL STEEL

SHEET BARS STEEL PRODUCTS

2022: 1st Quarter 1,571            1,140             1,496             1,861              1,436            2,689         
2nd Quarter 1,441            1,226             1,583             1,913              1,429            2,931         

First Half 1,499            1,183             1,538             1,889              1,432            2,814         
3rd Quarter 1,228            1,176             1,603             1,765              1,296            3,167         

Nine Months 1,410            1,181             1,559             1,851              1,388            2,933         
4th Quarter

YEAR 1,410            1,181                          1,559               1,851 1,388            2,933         

2021: 1st Quarter 932               790                948                935                 891               1,499         
2nd Quarter 1,228            900                1,089             1,192              1,107            1,708         

First Half 1,080            846                1,023             1,064              1,001            1,608         
3rd Quarter 1,536            1,037             1,241             1,447              1,339            2,101         

Nine Months 1,226            908                1,103             1,193              1,112            1,776         
4th Quarter 1,724            1,073                          1,412               1,748 1,478            2,541         

YEAR 1,335            948                             1,176               1,314 1,195            1,954         

2022: 1st Quarter
2nd Quarter

First Half
3rd Quarter

Nine Months
4th Quarter

YEAR

2021: 1st Quarter
2nd Quarter

First Half
3rd Quarter

Nine Months
4th Quarter

YEAR

457

456

508

469

362
408
385
456
408
454

419

405
457
431
511

AVERAGE

SALES PRICES

PER NET TON

456

495
534
516
502
511

511

442
477
461
448

STRUCTURAL PLATE

PER GROSS 
TON USED 

PER NET TON 
USED 

AVERAGE SCRAP AND
SCRAP SUBSTITUTE COST


