NUCOR

AVERAGE

SALES PRICES PER NET TON

	STEEL					
					TOTAL	STEEL
	SHEET	BARS	STRUCTURAL	PLATE	STEEL	PRODUCTS
	1,571	1,140	1,496	1,861	1,436	2,689
	1,441	1,226	1,583	1,913	1,429	2,931
F	1,499	1,183	1,538	1,889	1,432	2,814
	1,228	1,176	1,603	1,765	1,296	3,167
;	1,410	1,181	1,559	1,851	1,388	2,933
- 1						

2022:	1st Quarter	1,571	1,140	1,496	1,861	1,436	2,689
	2nd Quarter	1,441	1,226	1,583	1,913	1,429	2,931
	First Half	1,499	1,183	1,538	1,889	1,432	2,814
	3rd Quarter	1,228	1,176	1,603	1,765	1,296	3,167
	Nine Months	1,410	1,181	1,559	1,851	1,388	2,933
	4th Quarter						
	YEAR	1,410	1,181	1,559	1,851	1,388	2,933
2021:	1st Quarter	932	790	948	935	891	1,499
	2nd Quarter	1,228	900	1,089	1,192	1,107	1,708
	First Half	1,080	846	1,023	1,064	1,001	1,608
	3rd Quarter	1,536	1,037	1,241	1,447	1,339	2,101
	Nine Months	1,226	908	1,103	1,193	1,112	1,776
	4th Quarter	1,724	1,073	1,412	1,748	1,478	2,541
	YEAR	1,335	948	1,176	1,314	1,195	1,954

AVERAGE SCRAP AND SCRAP SUBSTITUTE COST					
		PER GROSS TON USED	PER NET TON USED		
2022:	2022: 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter First Half 3rd Quarter Nine Months 4th Quarter YEAR		442 477 461 448 456 456		
2021:	1st Quarter 2nd Quarter First Half 3rd Quarter Nine Months 4th Quarter YEAR	405 457 431 511 457 508 469	362 408 385 456 408 454 419		